

In light of the Joint Stipulation of Dismissal by Plaintiffs Fontem Ventur B.V. and Fontem Holdings 1 B.V. (together, "Fontem") and Defendant Spark Industries, LLC ("Spark"), the Court hereby ORDERS as follows: 1. All claims between Fontem and Spark in Case No. CV14-8158 sh be dismissed without prejudice. 2. Fontem and Spark shall each bear its own fees and costs. 3. The Court shall retain jurisdiction of this case for the sole purpose enforcing the Settlement Agreement between Fontem and Spark.	all
Industries, LLC ("Spark"), the Court hereby ORDERS as follows: 1. All claims between Fontem and Spark in Case No. CV14-8158 sh be dismissed without prejudice. 2. Fontem and Spark shall each bear its own fees and costs. 3. The Court shall retain jurisdiction of this case for the sole purpose	
 All claims between Fontem and Spark in Case No. CV14-8158 sh be dismissed without prejudice. Fontem and Spark shall each bear its own fees and costs. The Court shall retain jurisdiction of this case for the sole purpose 	
 be dismissed without prejudice. 2. Fontem and Spark shall each bear its own fees and costs. 3. The Court shall retain jurisdiction of this case for the sole purpose 	
 Fontem and Spark shall each bear its own fees and costs. The Court shall retain jurisdiction of this case for the sole purpose 	e of
7 3. The Court shall retain jurisdiction of this case for the sole purpose	of
	e of
8 enforcing the Settlement Agreement between Fontem and Spark.	
9 IT IS SO ORDERED.	
10 11 15 SO ORDERED.	
DATED: January 26, 2016	
The Hon. George H. Wu Judge, United States District Cou Central District of California	ırt,
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	